## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		02/09/2010	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Food Group LLC		
Street Address:	3425 E. Vernon Avenue		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90058		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	UFG Intermediate Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4500W		
Internal Address:	c/o American Capital, Ltd.		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1390978	MORAN'S
Registration Number:	3102866	M MORAN'S
Serial Number:	76642257	MORAN'S

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0018

1390978

2008 HOI

900154509

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1684869 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa Signature: /richard kalwa/ Date: 02/11/2010 Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release - GE#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - GE#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - GE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0019

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is dated as of February 9, 2010. Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2006, by and between United Food Group LLC and UFG Intermediate Holding Corp. (the "Assignors"), and American Capital Financial Services, Inc., as Secured Party (the "Former Assignee"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 003313/0700, and assigned by an Assignment of Security Interest, dated December 8, 2006 by and between the Former Assignee and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Current Assignee"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 003873/0793.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Current Assignee hereby irrevocably releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Assignors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Current Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto (including all reissues, continuations and extensions thereof), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Assignors against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Its duly authorized signatory

[Signature page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0021

## SCHEDULE A

- 1. MORAN'S, word mark, U.S. TM Reg. No. 1,390,978, registered April 22, 1986, International Class 30; renewal filed March 10, 2006; serial number 73533296.
- 2. M MORAN'S and design, U.S. TM Reg. No. 3102866, registration date June 13, 2006; International Classes 29 and 30; serial number 76642258.
- 3. M MORAN'S; filing date July 1, 2005; serial number 76642257.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0022

**RECORDED: 02/11/2010**